i8] 45

1= Nee«dle Post-bed, Umson-fe@d Lockstitch Machme
with an Aut@matlc '!"hread Trnnmmer

E$ﬁ$%$X%AvbﬁA¥WEﬁ%wbi°‘

2 Needﬂe5 Post-bed, Umson-feed Lockstitch Machine
-~ with an Automatic 'E‘hread Trlmimer

m$£+$%ﬂ'i A RNy FEEE U' EEU%UJ iy

40039671

No.1453-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a su

Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0,1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5. Asto the parts with marks of "¥¢”(consumable parts) and " @

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=—Y )2 NZHIBICEELT

YR pR—SO#01. #02 SO, A—YTO"ER OMBEIBRTE L,

1.
. BEHONFIE. ERERL, 0.1, 2550KER, BE (BIx—ML) 2RLET,

o s W N

respective parts.

bpart that constructs an assembly part.

* (optional parts) on the respective paris,

BEEO () k. BESEERLTWBTRETHSZ LEBHLET.
{5 pR—FO————— it BMRTHHI LERKLET,

S YR MA—FO AT CHESR) . "O" (A 7> avEm)

FPREEEBLTIS (I LEBRHLET,

DENAfF WA BB I,




CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEK - SRR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE
L - Rl - FREBIR

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SR BRI

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
AT - EEVB&R (1) '

5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

A EFRM - B3R OBMR (2)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC~1710~-"
®BUBKR (PLC—-1710—-7H)
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760~"
ZUEKR (PLC—-1760—-7H)
8. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR |
&8 - TEBR (PLC-1710-7/D
9.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR |
£ - TEBMGE (PLC—-176 0—-7H)
10. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710-7
REYVEHK (PLC-1710-T7H)
THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760-7
RYPUEKR (PLC-1760~-7H)
12. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMF
BE)SY 7 - aVvF U ARBRER
DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D L& &R
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710-7
RATHER (PLC-1710—-T7H)
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760-7
A#FAFHEHK (PLC-1760—-7H)
16. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
W5 DR
17. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONEN"
TREZHERR

11.

13.

14.

18. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPQO}

BHE X LITRERR

PLC~1710-7)

COMPONENTS (1)

PLC~-1760—7)




18.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 30
I7—EEBG

20. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FORARM) .............ccoo oo 31
MMBER (7—4)

21. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE) ......oooovoo 32
MhEALE (BEHE)

22. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC~1710~7) +. .o ooonooeoeo 33
T-UBiR (B#) (PLC-1710-75)

23. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FORPLC~1760~7) ... ..\ ovoooooee 34
F-UB% (B#E) (PLC-1760—-75)

24 HOOK COMPONENTS . ...t 35
EER

25.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot 36
RILTEBRR

26. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... 37
AN S FS— - BTG

27. ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) . ... ... ... .. 38
“EIANVEREEGR (7Y a v Emm)

28.SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) . ... 39
BUERBGR CF 7> argm)

29. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...........ooooioii 40
8 ShBatR

30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORPLC—1760~7) .......\vooooooon 41
Ry ~V—%Kk (PLC—1760-7H)
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ..ot 43

3l




10
b
ﬁ

(53]
Y]

/\

6\®
7@ o
3

\

N\

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEER - SMEEBERR

\ /
X

/«m
(IANY

7
., v.\kb.w.bw




REF. KO NOTE  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . . S N aty
I 400-16798 FACE COVER ASM. AV{4r3 1
2 88-4111215-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 NFZ%33" 9/64-40 L=6 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B by7° AN~ B 1
5 S8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=8 6
[3 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 1bTvH1 1
7 S§8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FaTxy 15/64-28 L=9 1
8 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F b 14F 1
g 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING YN AREN 9%y 1

10 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b M A 2

11 S§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=8 4

12 213-92907 WINDOW PLATE G I 146G 1

13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACK[IING B YN 149N %Y B 1

14 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 4

15 TA-1250504~-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

16 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FyE vhn - 1

17 SS§-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YIL5%3y" 15/64-28 L=9 1

18 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 1M7vH1 C 1

19 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 VIR 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

20 #02 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM, AMTY71(43) 1

21 #01  400-39838 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ISR EELICE)) 1

22 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE WYEES s AT e (1)

23 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING WVEAN s AL @)

24 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 A v%y D=3.8 H=5.5 (D

25 #02  214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {hTYF414 (D

26 #01  400-39839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1MTvH144 (1)

27 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALI5%Y” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

28 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 2

29 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 V% 4VSLND 2V 1

30 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASK. 7-AZ1-p" (43) 1

31 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAYY 1

32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YUAYL VAN 2

33 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 16 e I Fauiy-n(16) 1

34 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA 2N &V 1

35 #01 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Y% b % 3.2X6.5X0.15 1

36 226-19100 CAP IR U ITFRY T (AMUFY) 1

37 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG - -5 I7F ¥y 1

38 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 72y 11/64-40 L=11 1

39 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NEP % D=5.3 1

40 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A yh YFay 4

41 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pARY 1

42 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F-7" WIVY7 3

43 S8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAt 3y 11/64-40 1=8 3

44 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 729" 11/64-40 L=11 2

45 #01  400-38688 HOOK COVER ASM. AN -(43) 1

46 #01  400-17269 SLIDE PLATE 71N 14 1

47 #02  400-17316 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BRI D& AHN — 4

48 #01  400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT HEN kv T 7 1

49 #01  $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 2y 1/8-44 L=6 1

50 #02 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 73y 11/64-40 L=4.3 8

51 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1

52 B1114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ADTVF4E - 1

53 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsivh 3/16-32 1

54 D2414-141-E00 LORD BUSHING T AT 92 1

55 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT Fay2yyya 1

56 #02  400-38688 HOOK COVER ASM. HIEN -(73) 2

57 #02  400-17269 SLIDE PLATE x4 14 2

58 #02  400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT BN =Xy s 2

59 #02  SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT XY 1/8-44 L=6 2

50 #02  WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Xy % 3.2X6.5X0.15 2

61 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=T7.2 VIR 9/64-40 1=7.2 1

62 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE APMIN 3 TYH FI-2IN Y 1

63 #01  400-17264 FEED LEVER BASE COVER A APIFAH AVIAVEN -A 1

64 #01  400-17265 FEED LEVER BASE COVER B FIYFa%8 4VIAVHN -B 1

65 #01 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v35%y° 9/64-40 L=6 4

66 #01  400-39831 BED COVER A yMIN - 1

67 #01 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FAT2ZY M6 L=10 2

NOTE (#5)

#01....FOR PLC-1710-7
#02....FOR PLC-1760-7

—9

PLC-1710-7H
PLC-1760-TH



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
g - L - RAEBR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________] S S S aty
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 7 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YUY JYLARN 1
3 230-01001 THRFAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fye v 1
4 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fe Y $3Iy 4 1
5 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FY VISV Y ) 1
6 SS-BI150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 3%y 15/64-28 L=8 A
7 400-38704 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD I r Ry il 1
8 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2
] CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.03

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NIE - F5vre 1
I CU-5050000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.03
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT {(A) (36MM) V7424 (A) (36MM) 1
13 8S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=8 A2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
14 SK-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MRy M8 L=8 2
15 106-04809 SCREW N7 VR 5B~ MR 2
16 "HX-0012300-04& CABLE CLIP 5T WVIT I
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL TIy PR 1
18 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.2
19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASH| AIMATINYIVIBA(SR) 1
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ZANATINYVIVIAA (1
71 SS-8660810-1P SCREW 1/4-40 =8 %y 17440 1=8 )
22 €S-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 A5ZM9F D=9.5 W=8 73 1
23 400-38692 UPPER SPROCKET YA nhyh 1
2 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 vI3y° 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 400-38694 TIMING BELT (960) 243V A R (960) 1
75 BI203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Iy § yyan 7997 |
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK YLy IN TIVS 95 1
28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
29 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 #01  400-38703 LOWER SPROCKET S3R7° By 9h 1
K} FOT  213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET S Z VTV I
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27 ayyh Y 1
KK] 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TYE YIEN % 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TR VIIFIA 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TV VY-F ¥ ¥ 94 1
35 BI305-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRIN I VI-F ¥ YJIA N 3 I
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK U VY- y3-Vy7 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE M b 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN v vY-F y3-3vs by 1
40 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 MAFY” 1/4-40 L=6 2
a1 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥y D=6.35 B=3.2 T
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & Yy33y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 $8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 5 MAEY 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG PARY 1
45 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON T YIUFAIE Ay 1
pixs RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 3137 5 I
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING AV By M2 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB ISLEEVE Ve VY-F K Ay vy 1
49 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER AT JRIANIIBY I % 1
50 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 I=4.5 PAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
51 400-38700 THRUST COLLAR ASN. & JATANIT-(73) I
52 400-38702 THRUST COLLAR &Y JAFAM Y (1)
53 $5-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 3V 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
54 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATV 20X42 (1)
55 $8-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 wILS3 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 713-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAN COVER ZANETIFETR T
57 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhLTRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 400-38830 BALANCER IS 1
59 $¥-8080812-7P SCREW M8X8 PARY” M8 L=8 2
60 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC FUE YIIFIYNT Y 1
61 SS-8T507T0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= TXFy 15/64-28 L=1 Z
62 214-27059 FLYWHEEL ASM. N3 R(73) 1
63 214-27000 FLYWHEEL YAV (1
64 $S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 A%V 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 14007-110-04A MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ¥R NI { A U3 (1)
66 W4007-T10-04B WAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. YT RIF MVFE A B 7% 9]
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
68 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v53y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
69 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) B4y ayyFaveie v (1.2) 1
70 400-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASH. FV Iy Iu(s3) 1
NOTE (3#%5) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE




3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

SHETREIRfR

—-5—



REF. N0~ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. | S S SR Qty
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ME Yavh va 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD WYY EU N2 A A 1
3 228-14909 FELT YUY rxay27zlh 1
4 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER a-p - B YT YF 1
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 [L=10.5 M3Y 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
5 228-14909 FELT YUY 7¥%ava7oh} 1
7 #02 214-51406 NEEDLE BAR MIE - 1
8 B1411-057-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. P -2 % 73 1
9 B1411-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NIF A% (D

10 85-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 w52y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
11 B1412-051-000 FELT MYF T ¥ 7IN $))
12 #02 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Y7 +E Wb M3X0.5 L=6 1
13% - #02 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 n) 134-35 #140 2
14 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIXZVE U AN 1
15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ISRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE PIF GAYN GH ATVH 1
17 5S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IILFEY 11/64-40 L=T7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NIE 9IYN 9 ATVH(B) 1
19 SS-6091022-TP  SCREW (&2 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM WV MEVIN VAR T 1
71 SM-8080802-1P  SCREW FAZS® 2
22 213-38900° ROCKING SHAFT MF Favh vy gy 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BTN 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD , MEF - 3V - T Iy 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL Y EVISE S AA A L)) 1
26 400-27746 BUSHING REAR PYE DTN G 7T ARL 1
27 400-39270 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. NIF DAY Yav 7 5 (43) 1
28 400-39269 ROCKING REAR ARM W EU N AR (D
29 $8-65152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (D
30 230-62102 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT MYF DIV Y970 7 7ok (1)
31 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIEIN VN )
32 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.05
33 #01 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR nNYE Y 1
34 #01 400-39836 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NIF DAMET 1
35%  #01 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IWe3Fy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
6% R0l MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 §#140 ») 134-35 £140 1
NOTE (3:7) #01....FOR PLC~1710-7 "PLC-1710-7H
#02....FOR PLC+1760-7 PLC-1760-7H

-6 —




e
27
38

—39

26

.
\ // // \/3_)__4—:': Qi
A
\

s
-
%

RE - B UBMR (1)

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
WAE




REF.No_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __  ___ _1 DESCRIPTION ____ ______ | SRR U AR Qty _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YIEsYY 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM U2 VA XAV 1
3 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL YUY INIAAN 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZANETVS™ TARN 1
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Yy yZFANIF (1) 1
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YUY YAIANF (1
8 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40|L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

11 S§S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 753" 15/64-28 L=T 1

12 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW IFIFaveyiy 1

13 S$S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAZY* 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

14 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HIE Uy A 1

15 400-18340 SCREW 2Ry 2

16 400-18339 SCREW Ry 1

17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NI AT % yvi{an 1

18 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5X14X1 L% ¥ %.5X14X1 1

19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASH, ¥vhr5a (43) 1

20 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 eIy 11/64-40 L= 5 1

21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF VA % 7vi{an 1

29 105-09701 FELT yIp-% 75 ynIh7Ihh 1

23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK U VAEVANR AV 1

24 400-33033 WALKING BAR B Ity 7 B 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YIRIIN R IR - I3 1

26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SERING Y9IV - AFIN % 1

27 $5-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 53y 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIFIVH AN 14 1

29 262-25201 ROLLER {M%YF aau 1

30 S5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 5%y 15/64-28 L=19 1

31 400-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. YIXIWYY (73) 1

32 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT nyhe JIhh (0.003)

33 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyh 7Iih (0.003)

34 213-47109 FELT VL. VAD N IESAN (D

35 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-70S F9VIN v 60 (2)

36 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK N 1¢))

37 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.02

38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIYh 15/64-28 1

39 214-51505 PRESSER BAR i an ) 1

40 400-39265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM. ok vy ¥ 1

41 400-39266 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER C FFIF A % C (1)

42 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFIVEY R I 1

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING AL F39EY N % 1

45 400-38705 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER GUIDE AYIF 9% b 4N 1

46 400-17278 THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL. © ARG TLR(TYT ) 1

47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING AD2IA IF44 N % 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER L7y bn - 1

49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER I A 14280 -3 1




14

5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

MR - EXRVBER (2)




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LI D A S Gty
1 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT T T avy Y 1
2 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3 11/64-40 L=8 2
3 SL-4040881-SC~ SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R9% a0 a7 M4 L=8 2
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVNVAN 1
5 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
6 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. NURENVEEVDAE WL JIORY) 1
7 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL aya ¥ avyt & Avh (1
] 107-74404 VERTICAL CA¥ ik A UL 1 (n
g 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING T Ay B AN 7 v 1

10 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM ayT Y avyt Favkyha 1
11 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN T T vy F AV 1
12 B1526-527-00G  SPRING L7y N % 1
13 $5-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y* 11/64-40 L=6 1
14 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 193 ¥ ayy faryvy 1
15 107-15308 PIN ALY e Y 1
16 SK-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayrrrE b 1
17 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT a9 I ayyt AT T 1
18 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL FAMELYS JILARD 1
13 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 1937 29y AvhsA 1

20 SM-1050801-SR  SCREW M5 L=8 ¥4y M5X0.8 L=8 1

21 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE YIFTYAbY N 44 1

22 S8-7111120-TP  SCREW YheIEY 2

23 107-13501 SPRING HOOK i/ VAR LAV ¥y /A 2

24 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING T Y Ay Y IN % 1

25 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW LY Ty 3a - X VR 2

28 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4247 5 2

27 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG| SPRING HOOK YIATIN 3T 1

28 §§-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 whe3xy 11/64-40 L=T7.5 1

29 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B VsIVs 7B 2

30 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VyyyYyIBYY Y 2

31 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb L=6 M%YT M5X0.8 L=6 2

32 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A7Favel i iz 1

33 §$5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. 93 ¥ avy Yayryyali{vs( 1
35 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Abyn 154(B) 1
36 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER NUNEMVAEVURR MV SRS | 1
37 S5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k7% 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 SD-0600454-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3¥y D=6 H=4.5 1
39 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK 11T ayy 3y 1

40 HK-0346101-20  HOUSING 12P | w3y vy 12P 1

41 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VTN R A VRS 1

42 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) yyA799v7(B) 1

43 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ 227 8 1

44 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) yyA29ay7 97 (B) 1

45 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 uyHyyFE hb M6X0.8 L=20 1

46 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B VygyVsret VB 1

47 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) YIEIIAAOYD (EIH) 1

—10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710-17)

®YUBEKE (PLC-1710—-7H)

—11 -



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ____ _____. LS S SR Qty
i 400-38708 FEED BAR ASM, F795 4V9I3 1
2 400-39258 FEED BAR(FOR THREAD TRIMMER) A 2095 4 (159393 (73) (1)
3 101-07502 FEED BAR FORK A9 {7494 1)
4 $8-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 uyhrs M 15/64-28 L=17 )
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v5¥ ¥ % 6.2X13X1 (1)
§ SE-8050502-1P SCREW M5 L=5 FAFT (n
7 400-39261 FEED BASE 798 4 ¢))
8 400-39257 FEED LEVER 17973 (n
9 400-39015 FEED LEVER SCREW r09Fay vz (1

10 230-08509 FEED LEVER SHAFT A2V7aY 7 (1)
I RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch b3y 8 @)
12 #01  135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B AVIFY T I B (1)
13 #01  135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A A7IYFY B3V A (1)
14 #01  135-19202 SLIDE BLOCK AVSFVAIT Y (1)
15 400-38709 FELT A A79X {7zHh A (1)
15 Z00-33710 FELT B T7IA {7hE B @8]
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN Vb (3)
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyHhsIvy 15/64-28 (1)
19 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 2095 43y 1
20 RE-0500711-XP SNAP RING 5 Uf 4247 5 1
71 C0-2020000-00 OIL WITK iy 0.14
22 230-36304 FEED LEVER SUPPORT A7VFadds 2
23 400-38981 FEED LEVER BASE A797a5 4 (4yk yn 9ay) 1
24 §§-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 6=6 2
25 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nyhsy e bk 4
76 WF-0651056-5D WASHER 6. 5X11X1 5T % 6.5X11X1 i
27 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 3~y Y WT Y 1
28 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-64104 FEED ROCKER 2795 495 1
30 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=14 2
3T 213-3790Z ECCENTRIC PIN ATTLAFLIAYIVE Y 1
k] $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALTRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD Ay Fayeyuyh 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=|4 2 vy D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A7VFaRIHL kyn UM F 1
KL 213-38009 SPRING HOOK B3] 1
37 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7%y 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A AVFadkyA 1
39 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT RANAIYY Y 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 Ry IR b 1
7T 213-36805 FEED DIAL & FE Y A I
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT ArVFantyaiii 1
43 $8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFINIEY 1
45 R0-0922762-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
Xt 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FIVFaEIT v I
47 228-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ATIFIILIL YN 3 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. IANAIIV VI (F3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK A{NLFTYIVY (1)
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN p2SEEVIN NI (1)
51 Cd-2020000-00 OIL WICK Y (0.04)
52 SM-8050612-~TP SCREW M5X6 A2y M5X0.8 L=6 (1
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A AAF799}" A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN ANEIVIVIC Y 1
55 SD-1600801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=g & vxy D=10 H=8 1
56 713-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ Y7300V -7 7 1
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW MY FAVT 58 VEY 1
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v7% b % 6.5X13X0.8 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 YRy 15/64-28 1
60 213-87402 FELT RANATYOY ¥29275h) 1
! RE-GY00000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef ZNA7 9 I
62 CS-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12 W=10 Z7AMY D=12 W=10 /3 1
63 €S-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 §=10 ZFAMY D=12 W=10 1)
64 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=|4 2 vzy' D=8 H=4 1
&6 NS=6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 WIHTFIY 15/64-28 T
67 §8-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YWLIFY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
68 400-38712 FELT HOLDER A7YFarey R 7T 1
] $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThLIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
70 214-07408 FITTING PLATE ATYFILI R IITA 1
71 714-07200 FEED ADJUSTING BAS A7VFavty 1
72 400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B 179Farkyae B 1
73 $5-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 v33y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
74 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT EVAb AL T b 1
75 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AN ZPIT" IR 2
75 SS-8151150-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 X%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 T
77 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM FHY IR R 1
78 $8-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v33%y" 3/16-28 L=12 1
78 228-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y 72720 (43) 2
80 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y3 JAFANGY (1)
g1 SS-8660610-1P SCREW 1/4-40 =6 3y 174-40 =6 )
82 400-39307 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7 Fareyoyh 1
83 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 2 V3 D=9 N=7 1
84 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 ayhsFYY 9/32-28 1
85 214-07309 SQUARE BLOCK VA REvATh YA 2
%6 400-17263 FEED LEVER BASE COVER A7VTIL N~ I
87 $5-6080630-8P SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 v73¥ 9/64-40 L=6 4
NOTE (%E) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

-12 ~



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760—7
BEUBMR (PLC~1760—7H)

~18 -



REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. S T S Qty
1 400-38708 FEED BAR ASK. 705 4Y973 1
2 400-39258 FEED BAR(FOR THREAD TRIMMER) A 795 4 (4h%9a9)(#3) (1)
3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK 04 4754 ¢}
4 $8-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 uyHsE W 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
5 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6,2X13X1 Y33 b % 6.2X13X1 (1)
[ SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 IS5 §))
7 400-39261 FEED BASE Aoy 4 (»
8 400-39257 FEED LEVER A7 (1)
9 400-39015 FEED LEVER SCREW V7R VI @)

10 230-09509 FEED LEVER SHAFT A2y7ay 7 (1)
T RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch AN A7 8 m
12 #01 135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B A79IFY AT Y B (1)
13 #01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A AIYSFY ATV A (1)
14 #01 135-19202 SLIDE BLOCK AVIFVIIT N (0))]
15 400-38709 FELT A A7VF {720 A (1)
16 Z00-38710 YELT B ATVX 1730} B m
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VM (3)
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhsIvL 15/64-28 (1)
19 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT bear et 1
20 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul 24y 5 1
77 Cq-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 014
22 400-17317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT AIVFIHE 2
23 400-38707 FEED LEVER BASE 10738 4 1
24 $§-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IALTZY 9/64-40 L=6.8 4
25 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ayAI7HE bh 4
76 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 T &  6.5K11K1 :?
27 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3- A W 1
28 $§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3V 15/64-28 L=8 2
28 213-64104 FEED ROCKER rIx 195 1
30 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LT 11/64-40 L=14 2
31 ZI3-3700% ECCENTRIC PIN ATV FGEINIIL v I
32 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= &5 YWL53Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7yFayeyayh 1
34 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2vzy D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A7VFa9Eya] bynt N} 1
36 713-38009 SPRING HOOK BN I 35T T
37 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 vy 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A7VFareyA 1
39 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT RAMAIVT Y 1
40 SH-6061802-~TP SCREW ¥6 1=18 whITHE A 1
i1 713-36805 FEED DIAL X TIE AYh K 1
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPRT AIVFITEIA{ 4T 1
43 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v37" 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ATYFAILIFY 1
45 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
16 225-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIK TIVFIVEIC ¥ I
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN| SPRING APVFIVEIL YN F 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. FANATIIYI(F3) 1

49 213-36607 FEED LINK AN AIIYYY (1)
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN p2ALEVINVIMY A4 (1)
5T CQ-2020000-00 OTL WITK Ty (0.09)
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PAZY M5X0.8 L=6 (n
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A AL A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN HAFTIIVIE Y i
55 $D-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 Hr38 2 viy D=10 H=8 1
55 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT LY D INE ] T
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW MY 7397 9F B VEY 1
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 €79 ¥ % 6.5X13%0.8 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 yHsIIL 15/64-28 1
60 213-87402 FELT HAMAIYOPLY Fayazokh 1
61 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF 2V 9 I
62 €$-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 52Ny D=12 W=10 73 1
63 €S-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A7AM9F D=12 W=10 (D
64 $S-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
65 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 Hx 4 4 vy D=8 H=4 1
[ NS-G150430-5P NOT 15764-28 WH7FIL 15/64-28 I
67 8§-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IWLTEY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
68 400-38712 FELT HOLDER A7y Fadeya {7 1
69 $§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IILTRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
70 214-07408 FITTING PLATE A0 Fadeya{I9r12 1
71 21£-07200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE ATVFIIEY |
72 400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B A70Fareysi B 1
73 $$-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
74 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT APVFIIEIR{ T 1
75 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL FANATIY PR 2
75 S5-BI5IT50-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=10.5 5y 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
77 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM FHY I8 1
78 §S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 vI3y 3/16-28 L=12 1
79 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Yy JAFANIY (F3) 2
30 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST [COLLAR Y9y JAFANGY (D
3! SS-BE60610-TP SCREW 174-40 L=6 5y 1/4-20 =6 [€3)
82 400-39307 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD FI)Fareynyh” 1
83 $D-0900701 -TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 Hi= ¥ Y3y D=9 N=T 1
84 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyEsIvL 9/32-28 1
85 214-07309 SQUARE BLOCK FUAFE A V] 2
NOTE (#E3) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS

- 14 —




8. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC~1710—7)
2 - THE® (PLC~1710-75/H)

0—28

—15—




RENO_ WO BTN DESCRLPILON . S S
1 400-38695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PN 1
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR BT FTIAAN 1
3 C5-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9,53 W=8 Z7Ab9F D=9.53 W=8 73 1
4 B1807-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE JAIT 7 FHAAN B 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YIS 7 XY MR 1
§ SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%7 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 55-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 S5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 %Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9+ S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2

19 400-38724 HOOK SHAFT BASE MDD 750 4 1
13 S5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
12 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL IR 7YERAAN 1
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT AN 1
14 400-38828 OPENER -7 >~ 1
15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM A-7" F-TVF497° 1
16 #01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A W7 X7 MY A 1
17 #01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B T 7 X h e B 1
18 #01 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C PASA A SADY AN A A 1
19 #01 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR PSS VA 1
20 #01 400-29634 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR I 233 n RE 1
21 SK-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nIRI7HE Wb 2
22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7% % 6.5X11X1 2
23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 A7 HE Wb 1
24 230-03502 VERTICAL FEED CAM 7 avyt 770 h4 1
25%¢ 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY” 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
26 PH-0300062-C0  PIN aAMaye” v 1
27 400-38697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM, TETT TFHAAN(IR) 1
NOTE (¥72) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIREL

— 16 —




9. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760—-7)
2h - TEhEEE (PLC—-1760—7H)

f—28
—26
14
et 14 —13
13—
A /1/]'
/’ , 23 10—
o o
1 @ -
N E>gl g/ 15 -
- ! gé
0 ™.
l/ —10 15 §

17—




REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . ____. L S S S Qty_
1 400-38695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Vi 1
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR JAY JT AR 1
3 © CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 ZFAMYF D=9.53 W=8 73 2
4 B1807-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE IRV Y FhIAEN B 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE JET Y R NTOR 2
6 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 $5-8151150~TP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9y $5S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MZY 1/4-40 L=8 4

10 400-38724 HOOK SHAFT BASE ANV 230 4 2
11 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 M3Y 15/64-28 L=7 2
12 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL IR TIRAR) 2
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT j A/ 2
14 400-38829 OPENER x-7° 3= 2
15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM A-7° F=-TVHIF 2
i6 #01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A IR T XMV A 2
17 #01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B A A S A VAl A 2
18 #01 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C I Y R MW C 2
19 #01 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR I IR N 2
20 #01 400-29634 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR WYY 1Ry N ORE 2
21 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyhI7FE Wb 4
22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X L% b % 6.5X11X1 4
23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYFI7FE Wb 2
24 230-03502 VERTICAL FEED CAM I avy k70ha 1
25% SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M2¥ 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
26 PH-0300062-C0 PIN INELTAN ' 2
27 400-38697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. SEYT IFHAN(43) 1
NOTE (7#52) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

- 18 —



10. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—-1710-7)

RV (PLC-1710—-T7H)

— 19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ] L T N B Gy
I+¢ 400-38746 MOVING KNIFE b UAR 1
2% 400-38747 FIXED KNIFE IF{AX 1
3% 400-39404 CLAMP SPRING B I7/7°N % B 1
4 400-38750 FIXED KNIFE INSTALLING BASE IFAAZNIITE 4 1
b 400-38749 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE b AL IIA 4 1
6 400-38751 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT N UAZIN 93 7 1
7 C5-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 A7Ab9F D=9.5 W=8 73 1
8§ C5-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR }=9.5 W=8 Z7AMs D=9.5 W=8 (D
g S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40/L= 3.5 PA%Y® 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

10 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
11 S¥-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L+4 PA%Y" M4X0.7 L=4 2
12 . 85-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
13 227-90505 SENSOR SUPPORT| SHAFT B AREYESE A 1
14 S5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 h7Z%¥" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
15 S5-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1= 2.0 L7%y" 3/32-56 L=2 2
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EJ 4847 5 1
17 400-38744 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM, T agN yIMNIIIE 4 (I3) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS MAEVINA MNP P (1)
18 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE sy ANVEE] (1)
21 101-16804 SHAFT DAV 2-} -IY 7 (1)
22 400-38741 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASM. 1dxIHdauys (73) (D
23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT phany (1
24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING nan-3 7 Cyvr (1
25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 1M Yanys (1
26 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER 1h%Vhhan (2)
27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=T W=8 A7AMYT D=7 W=8 7% (1
28 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=§ A7AN9F D=7 W=8 (1)
29 8$5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
30 S8-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 IYhI7HE b 15/64-28 2
31 400-39262 CONNECTING ROD S IANIZEE] 2
32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE VYIILAv A A 1
33 SD-0640325~SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vEy 1
34 S8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k7%y" 11/64-40 L=11 2
35 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry 1
36 400-38983 ROCKING ARM . gy vy 1
37 S§-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L7%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
38 400-38745 THREAD CUTTIRG CAM 13D HA 1
39 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L<6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 5D-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 v3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
41 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID S YVIVEIN 1
42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE TV I4h MIYT14 i
43 S55-61561040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L7%y 15/64-28 L=10 2
44 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIH77HE Wb 2
45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE VAN Vs 1
45 S5S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b7%y* 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
47 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE ARE-3FN N T 2
48 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-3 MARF A 1
49 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 IYR777%E Wb M6 L=10 1
50 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7y b % 6.2X13X1 2
bl WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRX¥Ph % 2
- 90 —




11. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—-17 60—7)

RYYEE (PLC-1760—T7H)

- 21~



REE.NO MOTE ___BARTNO._ DESCRIPIION . . O Qy_
1% 400-38746 MOVING KNIFE b YAZ 2
25 400-38747 FIXED KNIFE I7{ARX 2
3% 400-39404 CLAMP SPRING B J57° N % B 2
4 400-38750 FIXED KNIFE INSTALLING BASE IFAAZNIITE A 2
5 400-38749 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE b UAZM YIS 4 2
6 400-38751 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT M UAZIN U 7 2
7 C5-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 A7ZN97 D=9.5 W=8 73 2
8 C5-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 AFADYY D=9.5 W=8 (2)
9 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

10 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k737" 11/64-40 L=4,3 2
11 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 [=4 PA%YT M4X0.7 L=4 4
12 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA%" 11/64-40 1L=4.5 4
13 227-90505 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B UPEVES RS ] 1
14 $5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 MFA%>" 3/32-56 L=3.5 4
15 S5-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 L7%7" 3/32-56 L=2 4
16 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ey 4pA7 5 2
17 400-38744 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. T ayht yIMIITE 1(73) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS PAEVIN MV ML P (1)
19 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%7" 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE 1M5I7h 944 (1
21 101-16804 SHAFT BT 2=V -3 ) (1)
22 400-38741 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASM. MY IAIYF (73) (D
23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT phany s (1
24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING hhe-3 37 7 Cyvo (D
25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 1hJanyy (D)
26 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER MY paan (2)
27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 A7Ap9% D=T W=8 73 (D
28 CS-0700811-SH . THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 A7ZbYT D=7 W=8 (D
29 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
30 S8-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Uyh77HE Wk 15/64-28 2
31 400-39262 CONNECTING ROD SV ANVIZPZE 4
32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE 2ZPAPIVEE: 2
33 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW &Ry 1
34 SS-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/64-4D L=11 L35y 11/64-40 L=11 4
35 SD-0640601-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 2 33" D=6.35 H=6 1
36 400-38983 ROCKING ARM EV NS 2
37 S3-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%¥" 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
38 400-38745 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1M%I0h 1
39 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 S3-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 % v%¥ D=6.35 H=4.8 1
4] 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENCID S Y21 1
42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE V24N PIIT1A 1
43 S5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L3%>" 15/64-28 L=10 2
44 S¥-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIh77 3 b 2
45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE VAN VYT 1
46 §5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
47 HE-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE ARE-3FN N7 2
48 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I PARFT A 1
49 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uyas7 e b M6 L=10 1
50 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% h % 6.2X13X1 2
51 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NN AP 2
52 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW Ry 1

- 22 —




12. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMP!
BHEINY 2 - aVFyRAEBEE

ONENTS

1 PA-3201502-00 J1G CYLINDER Iy 1
2 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyHITIY Mh 2
3 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 LY h % I R0 M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV VIR 1
5 NM-6060003-8C NUT M6 uyarvh M6 1
[ 213-48503 FITTING BASE X YAV IR 4 1
7 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Y52y 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-98300 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ Y2400 1
9 213-98409 CYLINDER FITTING BASE V7 VAIVUE -pYIrh & { 1

10 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uYHs7HE bk M6 L=10 2

11 SD-0800352-5P WINGE SCREW D= 8 E= 3.5 T V3 D=8 B=3.5 p)

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ 2747092 (1) 1

13 §§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 WLIFY 3/16-28 L=T 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UN =N 35 1

15 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 262-26209 SPRING TrEVET bl o™ I

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION 2 YIRI0N - N3 1

18 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIUR -TRIN - 1

19 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IALFRY 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AbL-p 1

21 PX-0151010-00 WOFFLER Y75 p)

22 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 |55 S AESI R (] 2

23 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 wyTIIEE Wb 2

24 213-98508 CYLINDER SCREW IVF VAR Y 1

25 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 uyhrFYh M8 3y1 1

76 PI-3040651-02 ELBOW InF I

27 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK (1) y{¥-v-7(1) 1

28 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK (5) y4y-3-7(5) 1

29 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING JYE N vEY 2

30 213-88004 REVERSE FFED ROCK SHAF ¥ ¥7A7IVN - 1

31 PA-3201003-00 JIG CYLINDER T IR 1

- 923 —




13. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D L2 IR

REF.NO = NOTE __ PART NO. _ . ___ DESCRIPTION _ _________] LA S B aty _ _
1 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YAL5%yr 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-~3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER NARARIVZ Y 1
3 SK-6044002-TP  SCREW oyh773E Wb 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW IV -VYIIRY 1
5 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyHrIoh M8 ’ 1
6 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW F 1
7 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW V2 VANERLIE S VN 1
8 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 4Y-v-7(4) 1
9 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IAE7%Y" D=5.1 L=40 2

10 400-24849 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. I VYA yF(I3) 1

11 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y75 1

12 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASH. MI7s e 24y#(23) 1

13 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
14 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 L35y 11/64-40 L=T7 (4)
15 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 eI 7 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (4)
16 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 Y33y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
17 400-25035 KENEE SWITCH ASHM. ¥ Z4vF(73) (D
18 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T0D02 ZIF ¥ 97 (T002) (D
19 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A49F I3 & 4 (T002) (2)

- 24—




14. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710—-7

SR#FEFER (PLC-1710-7H)

24 -25-26
REF. N0 ~ NOTE ~_PARTNO. ~____DESCRIPTION _
1 400-39837 THREAD TENSION ASM. {havyss 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. 1hFapy (Fya° 9) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD VI (1)
4 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1M 3 (N
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. ARMIN 3 TYHY 5 73 (D
3 103-20208 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT IR 3357 790 ¢})
T¥ 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {banAe v(4A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1pF3-3%5 {4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER S EUNA IS (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {pFa-y 3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A FA-I¥5 F4F7YN A (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {Maryyvs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ¥ AMMFI-YE - A (D
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & {454 M Fayyys (2
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING X A4F ANFITIN 3 (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 11 LV Fary ot [¢))
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {bapiqk (1
18 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FA 3y 1/8-44 1=6.4 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2y3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myHsIYh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE T I{F 4N F3-% - 7vH1 §})
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN AT W ey 1
23 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YRRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADIAATE B 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR bR AVF - 1
26 #01 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR {NIRATYE D 1
27 113-15108 COLLAR VAN B 4 NIIIRS- 1
NOTE (&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRE

— 25 —




15.

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR
ARFFEE (PLC—-1760—-T7H)

PLC-1760-7)

1 #01  230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR APNAETE § 1
2 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {habAEyE 9 1
3 #01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR IhahR AvEe - 1
4 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN ) Ve Yy 1
5 400-39263 THREAD TENSION ASK. {dsFayy(s3) 1
[ 400-17280 THREAD TENSTON BASE CONPL. PN EVR 2R ECICPE D) (1)
7 400-17283 TENSION RELEASE LEVER A AR2ALRA (D
8 $D-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 vy D=4.7 H=2_8 (4)
9 400-17282 TENSION RELEASE PIN B {dalAe VB (2)
10 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hanAL ¥(A) (2)
11 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK S EST T ®
12+ B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, 4 {PRIN 2 (1)
13 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {badyyyotiz (4)
14 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.12) {bsa-y n 3 (1.2) (4)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING X447 AbFIIIN 3 (2)
16 B3120-125-600 ROTATING STOPPER M- M7V X (4)
17 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {bFarsys (71) (4)
18 B3143-527-000 TARE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD VIS I 12 S A (1)
19 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARNIN 2 TYH I3 (2)
20 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AMIN 3 TYH4S (1
21 B3T39-527-000 COLLAR NIV T T (-
229 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {bPIN 3 B (1
23 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST APPIN 3hh & 4 (1)
24 226-18904 SET SCREW ARMIN I IR (1)
25 226-18904 SET SCREW APRIN ZBF AR (1)
75 B3T38-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AN % 732918 B [§9)
27 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 INEIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (N
28 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AN 3 FYHEYE (N
29 B3125-527-000 TARE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1M A 307 (D
30 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h¥2-3 Vb (1)
31 T01-24501 THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING STUD IV TT7 (D)
32 400-17284 TENSION RELEASE LEVER B {harA{4B n
33 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & 447 FaryE (4)
34 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4{bFavy Iy (2)
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ¥ 414bFa-9F - A (2)
36 400-17279 SPACER AN F [CORN
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyArIvh 11/64-40 (2)
38 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE B A{FANF YTV H (2)
39 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wheF3y 11/64-40 L=T7 2
40 400-38752 THREAD TENSION STUD 1hFadyray 1
NOTE (#&) #01....SELECTIVE FARTS EIRE &

- 926~



16. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS

%10 B DR
11 ;
10
9
7
14
8
13
@@

REF.NO _ MNOTE _ PARTNO.. ________DESCRIPTION | ________r v % 4 _ Gy
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JVI1h MII1A 1
2 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 11/64-40 1=8.5 3
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID APINAIV 24 1
4 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 LI 11/64-40 1=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7 % 3.7X8X1 1
6 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZR-ZFHL N5 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR APNAF ¥ 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING hy7 Vo 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 65777 M4 1

10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6h779h N4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 uyHr77u3h M4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 LI¥ b %.5514X1 1
13 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 My r 1
14 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 v5¥ b % 4.8X11,5%X2 1

- 97 —




17.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM

TRESRERHRK

COMPONENTS

REF.NO ~_NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ___ ___ _DESC]
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM| IMEYYF(I3) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. IMXPIYIR (YT 9) (D
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL|, ANF 7059717 9) (D
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT (OMPL. ANXIAY 70y %) ()
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {ME DN - (1)
6 2T3-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE N 7% 1 7a0ei1% D
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING Ir } (D
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayh v o~ vy (2)
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR FINES s (1)
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)
11 BT1Z8-555-000 SPRING TPV FI-%Y €U 3 @)
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cl abRy (1)
13 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING i 3MAY 5 (1)
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
15 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 WLy 9/64-40 1=13.5 (1)
15 SS-6090520-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t555 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE IS ETEVASRL (1)
18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ b33y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL ISEXsPZM A 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 %Y M5X0.8 L=6 2
71 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {505 1% I
22 SS-6080620-TP SCREW (475 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. Y3V (23) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SENTYH BT 4 (D
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE ¥ 44F AbFI-3% - 7V H (1)
76 WS-6T110310-3P NUT11/64-40 OyATFIE 11764-40 IO
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO|1 241 ApFITIN % (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13-y ¥5 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST ¥ A{FFIIIF (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT X4 1 4bFavy b (1)
31 SM-6040800-35P SCREW 5254 p
32 225-38706 PACKING MNEARVIE R I E V) 1




18. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMP
B X _EITRERR

ONENTS

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ____ _  DESCRIPTION . __ ____x vy A _ 4 _______ 8.
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER 7TV 1
2 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 aYA77HE W M8 1=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW PANCAWV b Vi 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oYhrFve M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 2" v3¥y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A VNIRRT U -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B AR 2N LA 2 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYAs7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
g 213-56704 SHAFT ' DA N VAN L AR 2 A 1

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW b3y Z
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IVE ZFA (VL) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YY& 274 (yIu) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 16 e 5n Fa94y-4(16) 1
14 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L3732y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74Y-3-7(3) 1

- 29 -




19. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Ty —-REREG

-/
-

. L y
) ::7_/—__—_————_
N \/

—

M\Z/ —
—
b

23
REF. NO = _NOTE | PARTNO. .. DESCRILPTION __ ______] LS S S Qty_ _
1 400-38715 AIR APPARATUS (M) ASH, I7-y9¥ (M) (Y973) 1
2 400-38716 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(M) ASM. Uy Aty (73) (H
3 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR NS V7 10P (1)
4 HK-0346101-4A  CONNECTOR axI4 n
5 GAK-29010000 FLBOW B 74979% 5B (2hk ) (1)
6 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIvFa-7 )
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZR-IFh N5 (8)
8 400-38717 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(M) F Yy Aty (M) (n
9 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7{y-3-7(1) (3)
10 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) 74¥-v-7(5) (3)
11 BT-0600401-EB° TUBE F1-7° (1.3)
12 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74Y-v-7(2) (3)
13 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (3)
14 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 94Y-v-7(4) (3)
15 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM, T4hAVE ab-2(23) 1
16 400-38723 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE V¥ aba-Nyr14 ¢))
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-Y% 5 (1)
18 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% A (L% ) (1)
19 BT-0600401-FB  TURE F1-7° (0.15)
20 PF-0552170-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TRV al-4 (1)
21 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FaT a3y M6 L=10 (2
22 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YRRy D=4.8 L=25 2
23 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 INVEIRY D=4.1 L=50 4

- 30 —




20. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)
MhBatk (7 —4)

1 230-62052 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT C ASM. 7-4ivY2972hhC(23) 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-37Y a7 hA (1)
3 230-62003 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT C 7-83Y 297245 (C) (D
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT by VUEURES A (n
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIAMHL(23) 1
3 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT TIMHL (D
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT AIVAVFYRL T2 b (1
8 213-46408 FELT FIE SRS )N (N
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 TN Ve 60 (2)
10 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y 11/64-40 1=4.3 1
i1 213-40708 UPPER FEED O1L BAR PLATE 27 2L ] 1
12 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WG 11/64-40L=5 1
13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.2
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYE vIE ant y 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRTCATION FELT FIC JXa9LILhh I
17 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-bgaya7ehb 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT MF -4 ¥ JIRb 1
20 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.55
21 BT-0500300-FA OIL TUBE YRFI-T 0.17
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A T T FRYIA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B ¥ ay7 777 548v9B 1
24 214-07705 FELT ¥ ay7 77 SEYI TR 2
25 $5-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%y° 11/64-40 1=9.5 2
26 TR-2020000-00 OIL WICK E3%7 0.15
27 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER I V2 ZESINVET 1) E A 1
28 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 9T Y Y AVEA{ 7D 1
29 $5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1= 7.0 IILFXT 3/16-28 L=T 1
30 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7V vy 5.0X20 1
31 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER FIVI- TINE A A9 T
32 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 11/64-40 L=T 1
33 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ivvan w47 Ay 1
34 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA Y 11/64-40 L=6 1
35 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1

— 31—

VAV



21. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HO(

EhBER (2HhE)

VK SHAFT BASE)

-32 -

- /'
H ~
:
b 7
o 1
i
N / Q
- < &
\\
B .
I \\ %/__S_’
8 >
\1 0—]‘ |r . 4
1 2 g
©@—11 L 3 -
—

REF.NO ~_NOTE __ _PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION ] LA . S Qty_
1 400-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. N WRATIHRL(I3) 1
2 400-38729 OIL WICK ASM. AT INT WRIN D=y (73) (D)
3 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER N 4Y-yHx (1)
4 §S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [L=4.3 v7%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
5 D2611-555-B00~-A CABLE HOLDER F-7" W VAIFI 1
6 S$S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [L=8 TN 2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
7 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT AV HvYay7zhh 2
8 #01 400-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. N WY VEIT(43) 1
g 400-38729 OIL WICK ASM, BIT IR N -V (23) (D)

10 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER N A)-y¥¥z (1)

11 #01 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [L=4.3 b7%y" 11/64-40 1=4.3 1

12 #01 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER 570 YA 1

13 #01 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=8 1

14 #01 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 Y av7zhh 2
NOTE (3%3) #01....FOR PLC41760-7 PLC-1760-7H



22. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLi
yF—UBE (E#) (PLC-1710-7H)

o—-1710-17)

REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ~__ DESCRIPTION & v *_ 4 ______ &y _
1 400-38969 THROAT PLATE FASVEUAYVEL 1
2% SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
3 400-38974 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A INECULIN 1
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYyyan 3
5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYYYIRR VR 2
6 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2% 11/64-40 L=8 4
7 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 1=6 g
8¢ S$S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 g
9 214-44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM, Ty (I3) 1

10% SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 1-4.5 OYhrTHE W M4 L=4.5 (1
11 214-44500 PRESSER INNER FOOT YTy (D
12 400-17286 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHITIIR 1
13 400-17287 PRESSER FOOT rHLyy n
14 107-13402 FINGER AUXILIARY COVER 2k kT H - (1)
15 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhryrE Vb (1)
16 . 400-38971 FEED 179 1
17 400-38977 THROAT PLATR HOLDER B NI{EDTB 1

- 93 —~




23. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PAR
-k (E#) (PLC-1760-17H

I'S) (FOR PLC~-1760~7)
)

i 400-38757 THROAT PLATE(IOiMM) A%DIINI42(10MM) 1
2% S5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
3 406-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER (10MM) NI1595 (10MM) 2
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLE] AYYvan 2
5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW \ AYIVIARR VR 2
6 S55-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b7x%Y" 11/64-40 L=8 8
7 S$5-6080620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 I;FG L7327 9/64-40 L=6 2
8§ 58-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 w93y 9/40 L=7.5 2
9 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP(]OQWM)ASR[. MIB ACIOMM) (73) 1
10 400-38775 NEEDLE CLAMP(10MM) NYBTACLOMM) (1)
11 S$5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MY 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
12 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 9v7 ey 1.6X6 (D
13 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT( 10MM)ASM. TH7y(10MM) (%) 1
14 400-38794 FINGER GURDE(10]-12MM) 2k b (10-12MM) n
15+ SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIHITHE Wb (D
16 400-38796 PRESSER FOOT(10MM) A¥7y(10MM) ¢))
17 400-38842 FEED FOOT(10MM)ASM. A797¥(10MM) (%) 1
18+% SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 | nyRs7rE Wb M4 L=4.5 (n
19 400-38843 FEED FOOT(10HNM) F797%(10MM) (n
20 400-38781 FEED(10MM) A79n (10MM) 1

- 34 —




24. HOOK COMPONENTS
=HR

B

1% #01 400-38731 HOOK. ASM. 1M 2YF9F AV (%) 1
2% #02 400-38731 HOOK ASH. 1MV 3959Fhv(73) 2
3 400-38733 INNER HOOK iy (n
4 400-38734 TENSION SPRING YR FIUIN % (D
5¥¢ 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING THFYE UIN G (1)
6% 214-32000 SCREW FEVASE N (1)
T 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW IIDFITIN F PR (1)
8 230-26008 INNER HOOE PRESSER WITH HORN YIIXUFH YA (n
g 230-58506 NEEDLE GUARD NI (1
10 230-26404 FELT 7xhh (1)
11%% 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UFR IAFL PARY (3)
12+% 228-14008 SCREW MIFIARY (2)
13 400-38732 HOOK VAV it (1
l4¥c  #01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TR b v (u-byhyy) 1
15%  #02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TRRE ¢ v (u-byhyx) 2
16% #02 SS-1092810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 ¥5%7° 2
17¢9¢  #01 $S-1092810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 ¥5%3 1

NOTE (#%%) #01....FOR PLC-1710-7 PLC-1710-7/@

#02....FOR PLC-1760-7 PLC-1760-7H

— 35—




25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHEERR
s

)

/ N @
N

\

\
\\
\

1 #02 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(23) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARY ) 118797 (2)
3 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMIFE IRy (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAF 1M75 933 3° A [e))
5 228-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MF5 9(91) €]
5 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFF 9% 7 [€))
7 229-30309 $POOL REST ROD, LOWER M35 9(38) (0
8 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER . EIE 1238 (4)
[ 228-31000 - SPOOL PIN IhYEIrE Y . (4)
6 228-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMeX979 379vav 4)
1 225-30304 SFO0L REST IFRET5Y 5 (4)
12 SM-6061616-5C SCREW M6 L=16 ¥313y° M6 L=16 (4)
13 SM-4051405-$E SCREW M5 L=14 ’ FAT23Y M5 L=14 (2)
14 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhrish M5 (2)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 LIy d 2 (2)
16 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NI ¥ 16.4406.6%3.2 [63)
17 NE-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 uyhrIvt M16X1.5 132 (1)
18 N¥-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 uyhrIvk M5 “4)
19 FS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER PASTAT} 5.1X9.2X1.3 4)
20 228-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH. 1443957 (73) 2)
21 265-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. IMFIATYIIF (23) 1
22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IMFIRTYH (1)
23 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER| AMFINTVI (908 4 [¢)]
24 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFIPT VYT (1)
25 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LPIFIRTYIYF & 4 @3]
75 SH-4041001-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 FATIXY HAX0.7 L=10 @)
27 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 ByArIyh H4X0.7 2y2 (2)
28 SM-4041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 33y M4 L=12 (1)
29 S¥-4042001-5C SCREW M4 X 20 FA 33y M4XD.7 L=20 [¢))]
30 NM-6640002-SE NUT M4X0.7 uyHrFyh M4X0.7 231 (2)
31 o1 325-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. 1M37797(73) T
32 226-31109 SPOOL RETAINER E135742 381 (2)
33 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AMeshrd Y (2)
34 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION W% e 59yay (2)
35 229-30804 SPOOL REST x5 (2)
36 SH-081610-5C SCREW M6 L=18 ¥3135° M6 L=15 (2)
37 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ’ AMIFE ISRy (2)
38 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMNIFF UFT 27 A [@))
39 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {h 8797 (2)
40 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER . IMFE 5 (91) (1)
41 239-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE IR 7 ()
42 5M-4051405-5E SCREW ¥5 L=14 FNTIRY M5 L=i4 (2)
43 N¥-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 uyhrIyh ¥5 (2}
44 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 107 9 (34) (1)
45 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE h3F (2)
45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER r 35 F 3 5.1K9.2%1.3 2y
47 NH-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 uyhz3yh U5 (2)
48 N¥-6160511-8E NUT ¥16X1.5 uyFzIYh K16X1.5 1% [€))
49 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 : Y% F 5 17X30X2.6 (2)
NOTE (&) #01....FOR PLC-1710-7 PLC-1710-7/

#02....FOR PLC-1760-7 PLC-1760-7H

L]

-9 p—




26. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AV b AN HEZ R

e by A A8ty
1 213-51457 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 395(43) 1
2 $8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v73y° 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT _ 77 5% 1
6 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 77 IR % T
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 5% A -V 1
3 400-25300 0IL POT 775y 1
g SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 TAI%Y M3%0.5 L=14 4
10 N¥-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyHs#yh 43X0.5 192 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 777 FRENARY N RV 8
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v5¥ 5% 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YVERY D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) IND AN @I NVEUDYE 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) N AN -C(JEYEY) (1
16 SK-3483500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YWEVFY D=4.8 L=25 )
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A - (3% )03 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AN -(3%) (1
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE IND AN I Ve (D
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A LM = (e W) 1
21 DR232-241-L00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A NOMIN - YFIT A 1
22 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ty2y° 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 400-38823 BELT COVER (UNDER) A M =(33) 1
24 400-17309 BELT COVER LID IND AN INEE 1
25 400-38824 BELT COVER STUD A VRN =YFay 2
26 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4.3 t53y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 i
27 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

- 37 -




27. ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
ZEIAVIERBIMR (T 7Y 3 )

Ty
b

o
{

1

T

m

HIY

(I

13,

i

1l

i

(R

i

-
{

TN

[}

B
11y

1]

1

T

Jt

i

L

i

REF. N0 NOIE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S N | Qty

I 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B A¥IFavtyzy” B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyasih 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A ryefavtysy A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT N X¥¥Iy i
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B A¥rFaltynt X B 3

— 38 —




28. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
Y ERBIGR OF 7Y a Vi)

AU SRS N TN SRR .2 A
1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 9y 3% (%) 1
2 Wp-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 LIy o % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 S A {3 2
4 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 75y 15/64-28 L=16 2




29. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

& B R
1

oLa

2:24-25

3 1)

/ \ 0\
9
]
3
ped
.
REF.NO = NOTE ___PART NO. .
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y Jevn 3 1
2 229-33006 SCREW BRIVER, LARGE b 54n - (3 4) 1
3 B2113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y- # AN F(y3-) 1
4 HDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CG) 7 7V9723{ BNO. 2(700CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000 OILER 7758y 1
[ 400-248564 RELAY TORD E ASH. Fayi{3-F E(JX) T
7 ¥C-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 MY 134-35 #140-2 1
8 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION Ly Yy 2
9 105-29808 COVER b7 X =R - 1
10 #01 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION b7 rYvIY 4
1T 70T B8Z0Y-012-000 RUEBER CUSHION -7 JFiTh 1
12 #01 105-29600 WASHER %28 2
13 #01 105-39906 SET NAIL pATE 8
14 #03 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIF b v(B-byby%) 2
15 ¥TJ-VH00530A V BELT 53INCH Va' B} 534v# 1
16 B8404~352-000 BELT TOVER SUPPORT STUD WA - $VERY pA
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAR 3
18 400-38827 BED CLAMP STICK ASM. M7 AT ¥(93) 1
19 400-38828 BED CLAMP STICK b7 AR Y (1)
20 BT-1200801-EF TUBE f2-7* (0.03)
21 WP-084T601-3C WASHER 3.4X17.4X1.% BT F F b %9h U8 T
22 NH-9080001-SC NUT Faviyh 1
23 #03 107-77407 WRENCH 2. 5MM uyhIvy#2. 5MK 1
24 B3110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b4 - (F29) 1
25 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b SN - (I3-) 1
76 T05-28800 FRANE SUPPURT BAR MWTIILEY T
27 HTS-P0O0S0OBO HOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -2 7°-) 73 80 1
28 D1114-245-F00 PANEL THREAD GUIDE N AMNTVH 1
29 SH-4040601-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 FAT 337 M4X0.7 L=6 1
30 ¥P-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LY P 2 T A9 M4 1
31 WS-UZ1G002-KK SPRING WASHER NESEERE T
32 #02 107-59603 ALUMINUY BOBBIN (DOUELE-CUT) THIF € v(E-Vyhy¥) 1
KOTE (#E&) #01....HEAD ONLY, EHIRD &,
HEAD AND MOTOR [DELIVERY ONLY EHRLE:-AHFOA
#02....FOR PLC-1710-7 PLC-1710-7H
#03,...FOR PLC-1760-7 PLC-1760-7/8

— 40 -



30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC—

Ry -8R (PLC—-1760—"7f)

1760-17)

'—4‘1_

NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE THROAT PLATE THROAT PLATE PRESSER FOOT ASH. PRESSER FOOT
FOR LOWER TAPE ATTACHING WITH GUIDE
E & TF-JHBHE BiR(#) AL FHEHAR
© [} 5@
3|
: © oY
Stitch length Stitch length S 2
BCyF:9mm #EyF:9mm
mm Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No,
6 1 400-38759 5 400-38769 9 400-38800 13 400-38810
2 400-38758 6 400-38767 10 400-38797 14 400-~38808
10 3 400-38757 7 400-38765 11 400-38795 15 400-38806
12 4 400-38756 8 400-38762 12 400-38792 16 400-38802
NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE FEED NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, THROAT PLATE HOLDER
I ® Y H8(48) HREl
$2.4 [
-]
0
= H 8 o
mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No.
6 17 400-38783 21 400-38778 25 400-38791
8 18 400-38782 22 400-38776 26 400-38789
10 19 400-38781 23 400-38774 27 400-38787
12 20 400-38780 24 400-38772 28 400-38785
NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE | FEED FOOT ASH. FEED FOOT
FOR GUIDE
¥ # AYR(H) A{VBRYR
o=
mm Ref . No Part No, Ref . No Part No.
6 29 400-38846 33 400-38854
8 30 400-38844 34 400-38852
10 31 400-38842 35 400-38850
12 32 400-38840 36 400-38848




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTRO. ________ DESCRIPTION__________| LS S (R 15
1 400-38759 THROAT PLATE(6MM) STYEVAVESI( 1Y) 1
2 400-38758 THROAT PLATE(8MM) 1p5YaUn)12(8MM) 1
3 400-38757 THROAT PLATE(10MM) 1P3937nIL2(10MN) 1
4 400-38756 THROAT PLATE(IZiMM) Ab%YIINILA(12MH) 1
5 400-38769 THROAT PLATE(6MM)ASN, J8F=7° Dragn{A(6MM) (73) 1
6 - 400-38767 THROAT PLATE (8MH)ASN. J45-7" I73ypI{A(8MM) (73) 1
7 400-38765 THROAT PLATE( 10MM)ASH. P77 25aunI4A(10MM) (73 1
8 400-38762 THROAT PLATE(12MM)ASM, Y57-7° Dyaond{fa(12MM) (73 1
9 400-38800 PRESSER FOOT(6MH)ASM. THLyy (6MM) (/%) 1

10 400-38797 PRESSER FOOT (8MM)ASH. APy (8MM) (43) 1
11 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT(IOMM)ASM.. AFr7y(10MM) (/%) 1
12 400-38792 PRESSER FOOT(12MM)ASM. ¥y Y (12MM) (73) 1
13 400-38810 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(6MM)AS CA-F AR IRFTY(6MM) (7 1
14 400-38808 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(8MM)AS VA AN OXIFITY(8MM) (7 1
15 400-38806 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(10MM)A VA= AN IxAF7 Y (10MM) ( 1
16 400-38802 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(12MM)A VAT AN I%AFITY (12MM) 1
17 400-38783 FEED (6MNM) A79n (6MM) 1
18 400-38782 FEED ( 8MM) A7In (8MM) 1
19 400-38781 FEED(10MM) A79n° (10MM) 1

20 400-38780 FEED(12MM) A7Un (12MM) 1

21 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP(6MM)ASHM. NN ACGMM) (73) 1

22 400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP(SMM)ASM. NIBTA(BMM) (73) 1

23 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP(10MM)ASM, NIM AC10MM) (23) 1

24 400-38772 NEEDLE CLAMP( lZﬂdM)‘ASM, MIM AC12MM) (23) 1

25 400-38791 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(6MM) nY4R9y (6MM) 2

26 400-38789 THROAT PLATE HOLDER (8MH) N)1595 (8MM) 2

27 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(10MM) NY4497 (10MN) 2

28 400-38785 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(12MM) NI1EY 7 (12MM) 2

29 400-38846 FEED FOOT(6MM)ASM, 1707y (6MM) (#) 1

30 400-38844 FEED FOOT (8MM)ASM, A7)79(8MM) (J3) 1

31 400-38842 FEED FOOT(10MM)ASM. #7973 (10MM) (73) 1

32 400-38840 FEED FOOT(12MM)ASM. 17973 (12MM) (93) 1

33 400-38854 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(6MM)ASM. AN IETITI(6MM) (73) 1

34 400-38852 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(8MM)ASM. I Ab 29A7Y7Y(8MM) (73) 1

35 400-38850 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(10MM)ASM, AP 3YA2)77(10MM) (73) 1

36 400-38848 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(12MM)ASM. AN 3gA7I7I(12MM) (73) 1

_4:.4""




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICA AL 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARW RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H NO i H NO .?:.%E H N0 5% " N
BT-0500300-EA 31 21 CH-3002000-01 2 33 HX—0029500—0B 29 16 RE-0500000-KC 4 46
BT-0600401-EB 30 11 CM-3002000-01 29 13 HX—0029500—0B 30 13 RE-0500000-X0 10 26
BT-0600401-EB 30 19 CM-3002001-B1 2 29 HX-0029500-0C 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 20 16
BT-1200801-EF 40 20 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 HX—OOQQSOO—OC 30 14 RE-0500000-K0 22 16
B1114-517-000 2 b2 CQ-2020000-00 4 18 HX—0029500~0D 23 28 RE-0500000-K0 28 13
B1132-521-000 2 23 CQ-2020000-00 6 32 HX—OOZQSOO-OD 30 10 RE-0500711-KP 1220
B1148-555-000 28 11 CQ-2020000-00 12 21 HX-0029500—00 23 27 RE-0500711-KP 14 20
B1203-512-000 4 26 CQ-2020000-00 12 51 HX-0029500-00 30 9 RE-0800000-K0 10 43
B1210-051-000 4 10 €Q-2020000-00 14 21 | RE-0900000-K0 12 61
B1214-019-000 4 32 CQ-2020000~00 14 51 J1067%000—000 40 5 RE-0800000-K0 14 61
B1308-055-000 4 35 CQ-2020000-00 31 13 | R0-0922702-00 12 45
B1309-055-000 4 36 CQ-2020000-00 31 15 MAH—152010A0 39 1 R0O-0922702-00 14 45
B1310-055-000 4 37 CQ-2020000~00 31 26 MAT-80230T00 24 19 R0-0922702-00 28 14
B1313-055-000 4 48 CQ-2520000-00 8 37 MAT-8b231T00 24 18
B1314-055-000 4 39 €Q-2520000-00 31 20 MC-3210014-00 6 13 SB-1200002-00 4 54
B1401-246-000 6 33 CQ-3000000-F0 8 32 MC-3210014-00 6 36 SD-0380551-SL 2 24
B1410-771-000 6 24 CQ-3000000-F0 8 33 MC-3210014-02 40 7 SD-0470281-SP Z5 19
B1411-057-0A0 6 8 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 MDF—RX27OOCO 40 4 SD-0470281-8P 26 8
B1411-057-000 6 9 CQ-5050000-00 4 11 MTI-VH005304 40 15 SD-0600403-TP 24 i
B1412-051-000 6 11 CS-070081B-SH 20 27 MTS—PQOSOOBO 40 27 SD-0600454-TP 10 38
B1412-051-000 31 19 CS-070081B-~SH 22 27 M4007+110-0AA 4 65 SD-0640322-TP 4 41
B1414-232-000 6 23 CS-0700811-SH 20 28 M4007%110—0AB 4 66 SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B1414-555-000 8 17 CS-0700811-SH 22 28 | SD-0640325-SP 20 33
B1414-555-000 8 21 CS-095081A-SH 16 3 NM-6030001-SC 37 10 SD-0640325-SP 20 35
B1437-051-000 6 4 CS-095081A-SH 18 3 NM—GO@OOOI—SN 27 9 SD-0640325-SP 22 33
B1462-053-000 8 47 CS-0950810-SH 4 22 NM-6040001-SN 27 10 SD-0640325-SP 22 52
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 CS-0950810-SH 20 7 NM—604000Z—SE 36 27 SD-0640482-SP 20 40
B1468-053-000 8 26 CS-0950810-SH 22 7 NM-6040002-SE 36 30 SD-0640482-SP 22 40
B1502-246-000 8 44 CS-0950816-SH 20 8 NM-6050001-SE 36 14 SD-0640601-SP 22 35
B1526-527-00G 10 12 CS-0950816-SH 22 8 NM-6050001-SE 36 18 SD-0720331-SP 29 5
B1529-890-00C-A 28 7 CS-1201010-SH 12 62 NM-6050001-SE 36 43 SD-0800352-SP 23 11
B1604-012-000-A 12 19 | C8-1201010-SH 14 62 NM-6050001-SE 36 47 SD-0800402-TP 12 34
B1604-012-000-A 14 19| CS-1201011-SH 12 63 NM-6060003-SC 23 5 SD-0800402-TP 12 65
B1610-512-000 12 27 CS-1201011-SH 14 63 NM-6080001-SE 29 4 SD-0800402-TP 14 34
B1610-512-000 14 27 NM-6080003-SC 23 25 SD-0800402-TP 14 65
B1638-051-000 4 47 D1114-245-F00 40 28 NM-6080721-SE 24. b SD-0900701-TP 12 83
B1807-512-000 16 4 D2112-555-B00 2 10 NM-6160511-SE 36 17 SD-0800701-TP 14 83
B1807-512-000 18 4 D2112-555-B00 20 48 NM-6160511-SE 36 48 SD-1000801-SH 12 55
B1816-512-000 16 5 D2112-555-B00 22 48 NM—7040062—SB 27 11 SD-1000801-SH 14 55
B1816-512-000 18 b D2414-141-E00 2 b4 NM-9080001-SC 40 22 SK-3241601-SC 37 13
B1906-051-000 4 4 D2430-555-B00 20 24 NS—6110310-SP 25 20 SK-3415001-SE 30 23
B3025-141-H00-A 12 77 D2430-555-B00 22 24 NS-6110310-SP 26 37 SK-3482500-SC 37 16
B3025-141-H00-A 14 77 D2611-555-B00-A 32 5 NS—6110310-SP 28 26 SK-3482501-SE 30 22
B3120-125-000 26 11 D2611-555-B00-A 32 12 NS-6110530-SP 38 2 SK-3514000-SC 24 9
B3120-125-000 26 16 D3162-555-B00 25 21 NS-6150310-SP 12 18 SL-4040881-SC 10 3
B3125-012-000 26 30 D3162-5565-B00 28 25 NS-6150310-SP 12 59 SM-1050801-SR 10 20
B3125-527-000 26 29 D3168-555-H0B 28 27 NS-6150310—SP 14 18 SM-3031401-SE 37 9
B3126-012-000 25 8 D8232-241-E00 37 21 N§-6150310-SP 14 59 SM-4040601-SC 40 29
B3126-012-000 26 11 NS-6150430-SP 8§ 38 SM-4041001-SC 36 26
B3128-051-000 25 4 EA-9500B00-00 8 35 NS-6150430-SP 12 66 SM-4041201-SC 36 28
B3128-051-000 26 12 EA-9500B00-00 31 9 NS-6150430-SP 14 66 SM-4042001-8C 36 29
B3128-527-000 26 22 EA-9500B01-00 2 32 NS-6620310-SP 2 b3 SM-4051405-SE 36 13
B3129-526-000 25 10 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 NS-6680320-SP 12 84 SM-4051405-SE 36 42
B3129-526-000 26 14 EA-9500B01-00 10 4 NS—6680320—SP 14 84 SM-4061001-SB 2 67
B3137-051-0A0 25 5 EA-~9500B01-00 12 17 1 SM-4061001-SB 30 21
B3137-527-0A0 26 19 EA-9500B01-00 14 17 PA-3201003-00 23 31 SM-6030602-TP 6 12
B3138-512-000 2 62 EA-9500B01-00 31 35 PA-3201502-00 23 1 SM-60405652-TP 33 10
B3138-527-000 26 26 EA-9500B01-00 40 17 PA—3292001-00 24 2 SM-6040552-TP 34 18
B3139-527-000 26 21 PA-4001501-00 29 1 SM-6040800-SP 28 31
B3141-527-000 26 28 GAK-A1503000 30 6 PF—05$2170-A0 30 20 SM-6040802-TP 16 23
B3142-527-000 26 20 GAK-28009000 30 18 PH—O3%0062—CO 16 26 SM-6040802-TP 18 23
B3143-527-000 26 18 GAK-28010000 30 5 PH-0300062-C0 18 26 SM-6040802-TP 20 44
B3205-210-000 28 10 GAK-29011000 30 17 PJ-3010651-04 23 20 SM-6040802-TP 22 44
B3214-047-000 28 28 PJ-3040651-02 23 26 SM-6040802-TP 33 15
B3416-552-000 10 25 HK-0346101-00 30 3 PJ-3040651-02 24 6 SM-6040802-TP 34 15
B3508-512-000 31 31 HK-0346101-20 10 40 PJ—3040651-02 29 10 SM-6043552-TN 23 23
B3538-112-000 31 33 HK-0346101-4A 30 4 PS-0180065-KP 34 12 SM-6044002-TP 24 3
B8112-220-000 37 7 HK-0346400-0A 20 47 PS-0500202-KP 31 30 SM-6051002-TP 29 8
B8206-012-000 40 10 HK-0346400-0A 22 47 PS-0600502-KP 25 22 SM-6051402-TP 10 18
B8209-012-000 40 11 HEK-0346400-0A 27 6 PS-0600502-KP 26 4 SM-6052002-TP 10 456
B8213-012-000 40 8 HK-0346400-0A 30 7 PX-0151010-00 23 21 SM-6061002-TP 20 49
B8404-352-000 40 16 HX-0012300-0A 2 42 PX-0151010-00 24 11 SM-6061002-TP 22 49
B9101-552-000 40 1 HX-0012300-0A 4 .16 i SM-6061002-TP 23 10
B9110-012~000 40 24 HX-0012300-0A 27 13 RC-0560711-KP 28 12 SM-6061602-TP 12 25
B9111-012-000 40 25 HX-0029500-0A 29 15 RC—O740811—KP 12 11 SM-6061602-TP 14 25
B9113-012-000 40 3 HX-0029500-0A 30 12 14 11 SM-6061602-TP 16 21

RC—0740811-KP

~ 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L BE H_ N 2% E NO 2% " N & 2 NO
SH-6061602-TP 18 21 S8-6111140-SP 200 34 S8-8150710-SP 10 33 WI-0530002-KS 2 39
SK-6061602-TP 23 2 SS-6111140-SP 22, 34 SS-8150710-TP 4 61 WZ-0320280-0Z 2 35
SK-6061610-SC 36 12 SS-6111210-SP 4 68 SS-8150710-TP 16 11 WZ-0320290-UZ 2 60
SH-6061610-SC 36 36 SS-6111610-SP 10} 37 SS-8150710-TP 18 11
SM-5061802-TP 12 40 SS-6111610-SP 120 37 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 101-01400 2 18
SH-6061802-TP 14 40 S$8-6111610-SP 14 37 SS-8150822-TP 4 13 101-07902 12 3
SH-6082002-SP 29 2 SS-6121210-SP 121 78 SS-8150822-TP 4 64 101-07902 14 3
SH-8040402-TP 20 11 S§8-6121210-SP 14| 78 SS-8150822-TP 12 28 101-11904 16 19
SK-8040402-TP 22 11 SS-6121610-TP 200 37 S5S8-8150822-TP 14 28 101-11904 18 19
SH-8050502-TP 12 6 SS-6121610-TP 22 37 SS-8151150-TP 6 5 101-12001 16 16
SK-8050502-TP 14 6 85-6121860-SP 121 43 S§8-8151150-TP 12 76 101-12001 18 16
SM-8050602-TP 10 5 SS-6121860-SP 14 43 SS~8151150-TP 14 78 101-12100 16 17
SK-8050602-TP 10 31 SS8-6151040-SP 20 43 S85-8151150-TP 16 6 101-12100 18 17
SK-8050602-TP 28 20 S5-6151040-SP 22 43 SS-8151150-TP 16 7 101-12209 16 18
SK-8050612-TP 12 52 S§S8-6151040-SP 29 14 SS-8151150-TP 16 8 101-12209 18 18
SH-8050612-TP 14 52 S8-6151220-SP 24 13 SS-8151150-TP 18 6 101-16804 20 21
SH-8060602-TP 4 28 8S-6151440-SP 37 2 SS5-8151150-TP 18 7 101-16804 22 21
S¥-8080802-TP 6 21 SS-6151780-SP 8 27 S8-8151150-TP 18 8 101-20004 23 17
SH-8080812-TP 4 14 S8S-6151812-TP 20 30 S§-8660530-TP 4 50 101-24204 25 138
SK-8080812-TP 4 53 SS-6151812-TP 22 30 SS§-8660530-TP 16 25 101-24204 26 35
8S-1092810-SP 35 16 S§8-6151920-SP 8 30 SS-8660530-TP 18 25 101-24501 26 31
88-1092810-SP 35 17 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 SS-8660610-TP 8 8 102-01200 2 37
8S-2090710-TP 2 19 SS-6153040-SP 37 22 SS-8660610-TP 12 64 103-20109 25 3
88-2090710-TP 2 61 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 SS-8660610-TP 12 81 103-20208 25 6
SS-2090810-Sp 34 8 SS-7080510-TP 6 35 SS-8660610-TP 14 64 103-21107 25 25
88-3090610-Sp 31 17 S$S-7090520-SP 26 | 27 SS-8660610-TP 14 81 103-21107 26 3
58-4080610-SP 25 18 SS-7090520-TP 227 §5-8660612-TP 4 40 105-02300 28 21
5S-4080620-TP 2 49 SS-7090530-SP 33 8 SS-8660612-TP 8§ 3 105-09701 8§ 22
SS-4080620-TP 2 59 8S-7090710-SP 14 | 24 SS-8660612-TP 20 39 105-28800 40 26
35-4110615-SP 31 34 SS-7090910-SP 6 10 S5S-8660612-TP 22 39 105-29600 40 12
5S-4110815-SP 2 ) SS-7090910-TP 12 | 32 SS-8660810-TP 4 21 105-29808 40 9
58-4110815-Sp 2 11 SS-7090910-TP 14 | 32 SS-8660810-TP 16 9 105-39906 40 13
S8-4110815-8p 2 14 S8-7091410-8P 28 15 SS-8660810-TP 18 9 106-04809 4 15
$8-4110815-SP 2 43 S8-7110410-SP 12 | 67 SS-8661030-SP 4 53 106-18304 28 8
S5S-4110815-SP 4 29 S§S-7110410-SP 14 87 SS-9151740-CP 12 4 107-03205 26 38
S5S-4110815-Sp 10 2 S§S-7110510-SP 8 20 SS-9151740-CP 14 4 107-04807 28 19
58-4110815-SP 32 6 SS-7110510-SP 31 12 107-13402 33 14
88-4110815-SP 32 13 SS-7110570-SP 27 4 TA-0750704-RO 2 28 107-13501 10 23
S8-4111215-SP 2 2 SS8-7110710-SL 24 | 14 TA-0750704-R0 4 44 107-13766 10 47
§8-4120615-SP 23 15 88-7110710-SP 4 | 57 TA-0750704-R0 8 10 107-13808 10 46
58-4150915-Sp 2 7 8S-7110710-SP 31 | 32 TA-1050504-R0 2 31 107-14202 10 19
S55-5060410-SP 20 14 S8-7110830-SP 6 |17 TA-1050504-R0 2 41 107-14509 10 29
$8-5060410-SP 22 14 SS-7110830-SP 10 | 28 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 107-14608 10 30
8S-5090610-8P 2 3 SS-7110840-SP 24 1 TA-2100904-R0 2 51 107-15001 10 10
S8-5110740-TP 31T 4 SS-7110840-SP 37 3 107-15100 10 9
58-5110810-3P 33 6 SS-7110910-TP 6 | 15 WP-0320501-SC 37 12 107-15308 10 15
S$5-5110810-Sp 34 6 8S-7110910-TP 8 |42 WP-0371016-SD 27 5 107-15704 10 11
§5~6060220-5p 20 15 S§S-7110910-TP 12 | 69 WP-0430800-SC 40 30 107-16504 10 24
35-6060220-SP 22 15 §S-7110910-TP 14 169 WP-0450801-SD 4 67 107-18203 10 18
$8-6090520-3P 28 16 8S-7110910-TP 25 1 23 WP-0480856-SP 24 15 107-23104 35 11
85-6090620-5P 2 65 S8-7110910-TP 26 | 39 WP-0482086-SD 27T 14 107-23401 35 7
55-6090620-3P 33 7 SS-7110910-TP 27 2 WP-0501046-SC 8 18 107-23500 35 5
$S-6090620-SP 34 7 S§-7111120-TP 10 122 WP-0501046-SC 27T 12 107-41106 25 14
55-6090620-TP 28 22 S§S-7111410-Sp 24 116 WP-0621016-SD 12 5 107-41106 26 33
88-6090630-SP 12 87 SS-7111410-TP 12 130 WP-0621016-SD 14 5 107-48101 37 11
SS-6090630-TP 12 24 SS-7111410-TP 14 130 WP-0621016-SD 20 50 107-55205 37 15
$8-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-7111810-TP 23 119 WP-0621016-SD 22 50 107-55254 37T 14
5S8-6110480-8P 2 50 S§-7120760-SP 4 b5 WP-0621016-SD 39 2 107-59603 35 14
SS8-6110480-8P 20 10 SS-7120760-8P 23 113 WP-0641601-SD 23 3 107-59603 35 15
S§-6110480-8P 22 10 SS-7120760-SP 31 129 WP-0641601-SD 23 22 107-59603 40 14
S8-6110480-SP 31 10 SS8-7150740-SP 8 |11 WP-0650876-SD 12 58 107-59603 40 32
S5-6110480-Sp 32 4 SS-7150910-TP 2 17 WP-0650876-SD 14 58 107-74305 10 7
SS-6110480-SP 32 11 S$S8-7151210-SP 23 i WP-0651056-SD 12 26 107-74354 10 6
5S-6110480-8p 33 2 8$S-7151610-SP 39 4 WP-0651056-SD 14 26 107-74404 10 8
S8-6110480-SP 34 2 SS-8080310-TP 34 111 WP-0651056-SD 16 22 107-77407 40 23
53-6110480-SP 37 26 SS-8110410-TP 20 9 WP-0651056-SD 18 22 110-45101 25 15
§5-6110480-SP 37 27 SS-8110410-TP 22 9 WP-0841601-SC 40 21 110-45101 26 15
SS-6110520-TP 12 73 SS-8110510-SP 20 119 WP-1612616-SE 36 15 110-72402 25 16
$8-6110520-TP 14 73 SS-8110510-SP 20129 WP-1702600-S0 36 49 110-72402 26 34
SS-6110630-TP 10 13 S$S-8110510-SP 22 19 WS-0410002-KN 40 31 110-72402 28 30
$S-6110710-TP 20 46 S§-8110510-SP 22 129 WS-0510002-KN 36 19 113-15108 25 27
$S-6110710-TP 22 46 SS-8110520-TP 8 13 WS-0510002-KN 36 46 119-56802 25 12
$8-6110810-TP 28 18 SS-8110520-TP 20 112 WS-0610002-KN 39 3 119-56802- 26 17
$85-6111010-SP 31 25 SS-81105620-TP 22 112 WS-0610002-KP 20 51 131-67903 36 22
85-6111140-Sp 2 38 SS-8111010-TP 4 143 WS-0610002-KP 22 51 131-68000 36 23
$5-6111140-SP 2 44 SS-8150710-SP 3 9 WS-1643202-KR 36 16 131-68109 36 24

— 44 —




NUMEIRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #35]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oy " __NO aE H N EE H IO % H_ N
131-68208 36 25 | 213-46358 31 5 214-07309 12 85 229-30408 36 40
135-16604 12 13 | 213-46408 31 8 214-07308 14 85 229-30507 36 2
135-16604 14 13 | 213-46507 31 7 214-07408 12 70 229-30507 36 39
135-16703 12 12 | 213-47000 31 14 214-07408 14 70 229-30556 36 20
135-16703 14 12 213-47109 8 34 214-07507 31 22 229-30705 36 3
135-19202 12 14 | 213-47208 31 16 214-07606 31 23 229-30705 36 37
135-19202 14 14 | 213-48206 25 24 214-07705 31 24 229-30804 36 11
145-12503 28 17 | 213-48206 26 2 214-08505 2 25 229-30804 36 35
179-12106 2 22 | 213-48503 23 6 214-08554 2 20 229-30903 36 10
213-48602 23 4 214-27000 4 63 229-30903 36 34
210-06002 38 5 | 213-49106 23 29 214-27059 4 62 229-31000 36 §
210-06408 38 3 213-51002 37 19 214-27307 16 2 229-31000 36 33
210-06507 8 1 213-51101 37 18 214-27307 18 2 229-31109 36 3
210-48707 10 41 213-51150 37 17 214-30400 12 42 229-31109 36 32
213-31301 2 4 | 213-51200 37 20 214-30400 14 42 229-31208 36 45
213-31608 2 16 213-514567 37 1 214-32000 35 6 225-31307 36 6
213-32002 2 13 | 213-53008 4 56 214-37207 2 8 229-31307 36 41
213-32507 4 12 | 213-53701 20 18 214-37306 2 9 229-31406 36 4
213-32705 4 1 213-53701 22 18 214-38007 6 14 229-31406 36 38
213-33000 4 2 213-53800 20 25 214-38106 10 35 229-33006 40 2
213-33109 4 17 | 213-53800 22 25 214-38205 10 21 229-51552 2 30
213-33307 4 5 | 213-53909 20 23 214-38403 24 4 229-52501 23 18
213-33802 4 45 213-53509 22 23 214-38502 10 39 230-01001 4 3
213-33901 4 60 213-54006 20 20 214-38601 10 36 230-02008 6 1
213-34701 16 12 213-54006 2220 214-38700 10 1 230-03502 16 24
213-34701 18 12 213-54204 20 32 214-40508 20 26 230-03502 18 24
213-36300 12 56 213-54204 22 32 214-40508 22 26 230-04609 16 13
213-36300 14 56 213-54600 20 42 214-41050 26 2 230-04609 18 13
213-36508 4 20 | 213-54600 22 42 214-41100 25 17 230-04906 16 15
213-36557 4 19 213-54709 20 45 214-41209 27 T 230-04906 18 15
213-36607 12 49 213-54709 22 45 214-41308 27 8 230-06406 25 26
213-36607 14 49 | 213-55102 20 41 214-41407 27 1 230-06406 26 1
213-36656 12 48 213-55102 22 41 214-44500 33 11 230-07503 33 47
213-36656 14 48 | 213-55706 28 24 214-445569 33 9 230-07503 34 4
213-36706 12 53 213-55755 28 23 214-51406 6 7 230-07602 33 5
213-36706 14 53 | 213-55805 2 6 214-51505 8 39 230-07602 34 5
213-36805 12 41 213-56001 28 6 225-37658 28 2 230-09509 12 10
213-36805 14 41 213-56308 29 11 225-38151 28 4 230-09509 14 10
213-37209 12 38 213-56407 29 12 225-38706 28 32 230-26008 36 8
213-37209 14 38 213-56506 29 3 226-02601 2 40 230-26404 35 10D
213-37308 1233 213-56704 23 9 226-09408 12 39 230-36304 12 22
213-37308 14 33 213-56803 29 7 226-09408 14 39 230-58506 35 9
213-37605 12 36 | 213-57959 28 3 226-17609 26 23 230-62003 31 3
213-37605 14 35 | 213-57967 28 1 | 226-17906 25 9 230-62052 31 1
213-37803 10 32 | 213-58206 28 9 | 226-17906 26 13 230-62102 6 30
213-37803 12 74 | 213-63106 21 3 226-18201 257 236-36202 28 5
213-37803 14 74 213-64104 12 29 226-18201 26 10 26225201 8 28
213-37902 12 31 213-64104 14 29 226-18904 26 24 262-26208 23 16
213-37902 14 31 213-78203 12 57 226~118904 26 25 269-10059 36 21
213-38009 12 36 | 213-78203 14 57 226-19100 2 36 269-10158 36 1
213-38009 14 36 213-78302 8 5 226-56003 23 14
213-38207 12 64 | 213-78302 12 75 226-56102 23 12 400-09103 12 50
213-38207 14 54 | 213-78302 14 75 227-90505 20 13 400-09103 14 50
213-38603 6 18 | 213-78708 28 29 227-90505 22 13 400-16148 4 49
213-38801 6 20 213-79003 37T 6 228-14008 35 12 400-16798 2 1
213-38900 6 22 | 213-87402 12 60 228-14909 6 3 400-17263 12 86
213-39304 6 2b 213-87402 14 60 228-14909 6 6 400-17264 2 863
213-39809 10 27 213-87501 4 31 229-01805 2 34 400-17265 2 64
213-39908 8 36 213-87600 4 34 229-04106 8 7 400-17269 2 46
213-40005 10 42 213-87709 4 33 229-04106 12 80 400-17269 2 b7
213-40302 10 44 | 213-87808 4 38 229-04106 14 80 400-17276 8 46
213-40401 § 1 213-87907 4 69 229-04155 8§ 6 400-17279 26 36
213-40500 8§ 2 | 213-88004 23 30 228-04155 1279 400-17280 26 6
213-40708 31 11 213-88400 6 16 229-04155 14 79 400-17282 26 9
213-40906 8 12 213-88509 29 6 229-07109 8 14 400-17283 26 7
213-41508 10 17 213-92907 2 12 229-07604 8 43 400-17284 26 32
213-41607 10 14 | 213-98300 23 8 229-11804 12 44 400-17286 33 12
213-42407 38 4 213-98409 23 8 229-11804 14 44 400-17287 33 13
213-45707 31 2 | 213-98508 23 24 229-12000 12 46 400-17309 37 24
213-45905 31 4 214-02300 4 27 229-12000 14 46 400-17316 2 47
213-45905 32 7 214-05204 6 2 229-12109 12 47 400-17317 14 22
213-45505 32 14 | 214-06103 8 48 229-12109 14 47 400-18339 8 16
213-46002 31 18 214-06509 8§ 28 229-30309 36 T 400-18340 8§ 15
213-46101 31 27 214-06608 8§ 49 229-30309 36 44 400-18341 § 23
213-46200 31 28 214-07200 12 71 229-30358 36 31 400-19114 2 bb
213-46309 31 6 214-07200 14 71 229-30408 36 5 400-24849 24 10
— 45 —




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL 8]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i g N 2% H KO B H NO mE =1 NO

400-24852 10 34 400-38757 42 3 400-39404 20 3

400-24855 4 70 400-38758 42 2 400-39404 22 3

400-24864 40 6 400-38759 42 1 400-39831 2 66

400-25035 24 17 400-38762 42 8 400-39836 6 34

400-25036 24 12 400-38765 42 7 400-39837 25 1

400-25299 37 5 400-38767 42 6 400-39838 2 21

400-25300 37 8 400-38769 42 5 400-39839 2 26

400-27746 6 26 400-38772 42 24

400-29634 16 20 400-38774 34 9

400-29634 18 20 400-38774 42 23

400-33027 g 31 400-38775 34 10

400-33029 8§ 19 400-38776 42 22

400-33033 8 24 400-38778 42 21

400-33688 2 45 400-38780 42 20

400-38688 2 b6 400-38781 34 20

400-38691 2 48 400-38781 42 19

400-38691 2 58 400-38782 42 18

400-38692 4 23 400-38783 42 17

400-38694 4 25 400-38785 42 28

400-38695 16 1 400-38787 34 3

400-38695 18 1 400-38787 42 27

400-38697 16 27 400-38789 42 26

400-38697 18 27 400-38791 42 25

400-38700 4 51 400-38792 42 12

400-38702 4 52 400-38794 34 14

400-38703 4 30 400-38795 34 13

400-38704 4 7 400-38795 42 11

400-38705 8 45 400-38796 34 16

400-38707 14 23 400-38797 42 10

400-38708 12 1 400-38800 42 9

400-38708 14 1 400-38802 42 16

400- 38709 12 15 400-38806 42 15

400-38709 14 15 400-38808 42 14

400-38710 12 16 400-38810 42 13

400-38710 14 16 400-38823 37 23

400-38711 12 72 400-38824 37 25

400-38711 14 72 400-38827 40 18

400-38712 12 68 400-38828 40 19

400-38712 14 68 400-38829 16 14

400-38715 30 1 400-38829 18 14

400-38716 30 2 400-38830 4 58

400-38717 30 8 400-38840 42 32

400-38722 30 15 400-38842 34 17

400-38723 30 16 400-38842 42 31

400-38724 16 10 400-38843 34 19

400-38724 18 10 400-38844 42 30

400-38728 32 1 400-38846 42 29

400-38728 32 8 400-38848 42 36

400-38729 32 2 400-38850 42 35

400-38728 2 9 400-38852 42 34

400-38730 32 3 400-38854 42 33

400-38730 32 10 400-38969 33 1

400-38731 3B 1 400-38971 33 16

400-38731 35 2 400-38974 33 3

400-38732 35 13 400-38977 33 17

400-38733 35 3 400-38981 1223

400-38734 35 4 400-38983 20 36

400-38741 20 22 400-38983 22 36

400-38741 22 22 400-39015 12 2

400-38744 20 17 400-39015 14 9

400-38744 22 17 400-39257 12 8

400-38745 20 38 400-39257 14 3

400-38745 22 38 400-39258 12 2

400-38746 20 1 400-39258 14 2

400-38746 22 1 400-39261 12 7

400-38747 20 2 400-39261 14 7

400-38747 22 2 400-39262 20 31

400-38749 20 5 400-39262 22 31

400-38749 22 5 400-39263 26 33

400-38750 20 4 400-39265 8 40

400-38750 22 4 400-39266 § 4l

400-38751 20 6 400-39269 6 28

400-38751 22 6 400-39270 6 27

400-38752 26 40 400-39307 12 82

400-38756 42 4 400-39307 14 82

400-38757 34 1 400-39326 8 4

— 46 —




18] 4)

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 .2358

FAX : (81)3-3430~4909 - 4514

Copyright ) 2005 JUKI CORP
FEOHAEEY TEHER. H5vT3 &
HELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %RE31

T182-8655 R A% HEEHS-2-1 BEAI

TEL. 03-3480-1111(1X5%)

TEL. 03-3480-2357(4"1 ¥ L1 )

BELVRS, ZHEBT
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDA—VI) R FRERKRROKLD
*The description covered in this pa

FERCERETBENHYET,
rts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

XKIOA—YYR M, 20055105 EOERERTRELLDDTY,

* This parts list is edited in accorday

nce with the product specifications as of October 2005.

Printed in Japan






